



November 14, 2025

The Deputy Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

The Company Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700 001

Ref: **Scrip Code BSE – 535730, CSE-10021144**

Sub: **Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Un-Audited Financial Results of Q2FY26**

Respected Sir or Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the 2nd quarter ended on 30th September 2025 for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2026. The advertisements were published in English and Bengali newspapers on November 14, 2025.

This information has also been hosted on the Company's website, at www.khoobsuratltd.co.in

This is for the information of Members.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For **KHOBSURAT LIMITED**

SANJAY MISHRA
DIN: 09048557
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Enclosed: As above

আর্থিক লিপি প্রত্যবেদনঃ শিয়ালদহ ডিভিশনের কাকদ্বীপ, নামখানা সেকশনে রেলপথ রক্ষণাবেক্ষণের কাজের কারণে, ১৪/১৫ নভেম্বর (শুক্রবার/শনিবার) থেকে ১৭/১৮ নভেম্বর (সোমবার/মঙ্গলবার) পর্যন্ত ৩৪০ মিনিট (থেকে ১২-১৫ থেকে ভোর ৪-১৫) ট্রাফিক নরুলের পরিকল্পনা করা হয়েছে। ফলস্বরূপ, ট্রেন চলাচলে বিলম্বিত হওয়ার ব্যবস্থাগুলি গ্রহণ করা হয়েছে। ৩৪৯১৪ লক্ষ্মীকান্তপুর, নামখানা লোকাল ১৫ থেকে ১৮ নভেম্বর পর্যন্ত বাতিল থাকবে। ১৫-১৮ নভেম্বর ৩৪৯৩৬ লক্ষ্মীকান্তপুর - নামখানা লোকাল কাকদ্বীপ পর্যন্ত বাবে। ৩৪৯৩৫ নামখানা - লক্ষ্মীকান্তপুর লোকাল কাকদ্বীপ থেকে ছাড়বে। ৩৪৯৯১ নামখানা - শিয়ালদহ লোকাল লক্ষ্মীকান্তপুর থেকে ছাড়বে।

ASCU ARCH TIMBER PROTECTION LIMITED

CIN : L29299WB1964PLC02250

Registered Office : P-46A, Radha Bazar Lane, Floor, Kolkata - 700001

Corporate Office : 3F Park Plaza, North Block, 71, Park Street, Kolkata-700016

Tel: 033-4051 3100, Fax: 033-4051 3326

Email : kolkata.ascu@ascu.co.in Website : www.ascuarchtimberprotectionltd.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter
and Half year ended 30th September 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)


| Particulars | Quarter ended | | Half year ended | | Quarter ended | Year ended |
|--|---------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|---------------|------------|
| | 30-Sep-25 | 30-Sep-25 | 30-Sep-24 | 30-Sep-25 | 30-Sep-24 | 31-Mar-25 |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income from operations | 60.76 | 121.25 | 127.73 | | | 481.41 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1.15 | 7.91 | 26.95 | | | 113.38 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1.15 | 7.91 | 26.95 | | | 113.38 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (2.52) | 0.03 | 22.07 | | | 84.18 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period | - | - | - | | | - |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10/-each) | 81.00 | 81.00 | 81.00 | | | 81.00 |
| Other equity | | | | | | 829.35 |
| Earnings Per Share(EPS) (face value of ₹10/- each) | | | | | | |
| Basic : | (0.31)* | - | 2.73* | | | 10.39 |
| Diluted: | (0.31)* | - | 2.73* | | | 10.39 |
| (EPS for the period not annualised) | | | | | | |

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of the Results are available on the Calcutta Stock Exchange website, www.scie_india.com and on the Company's website, www.ascuarchtimberprotectionltd.co.in

<


| KHOOSURAT LIMITED Regd. Office : 7A, Bentic Street, 3 rd Floor, Room No. 310, Kolkata-700 001 CIN - L23209WB1982PLC034793, Email : khoosurat.kolkata@gmail.com, Website : www.khoosuratattco.in | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th Sept 2025 ₹ in Lakhs | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 30 th Sept 2025 | Quarter ended 30 th Sept 2024 | Half Year ended 30 th Sept 2025 | Half Year ended 31 st March 2024 Audited | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 127.94 | 69.26 | 287.26 | 118.24 | |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 65.57 | 24.97 | 190.79 | (222.51) | |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 65.57 | 24.97 | 190.79 | (222.51) | |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 62.97 | 17.17 | 188.29 | (222.32) | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 803.24 | (3.25) | 2,083.19 | 298.01 | |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) | 4,702.73 | 4,702.73 | 4,702.73 | 4,702.73 | |
| 7 | Other Equity | | | 3,355.79 | 1,272.59 | |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of ₹ 1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | |
| (a) | a) Basic | 0.01 | 0.00 | 0.04 | (0.05) | |
| (b) | b) Diluted | 0.01 | 0.00 | 0.04 | (0.05) | |

| <div>  <div> <h1>Inter State Oil Carrier Limited</h1> <p>CIN:11512WB198PL0037472</p> <p>Regd. Office: "Poddar Point", 113, Park Street, South Wing, 5th Floor, Kolkata – 700 016</p> <p>Email id: info@isocil.in, Website: theisocil.in/ , Tel. +91 33 4067 5183</p> </div> </div> | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---|
| <div> <h2>EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS</h2> <h3>FOR THE 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025</h3> <p>(All amount are in Rs. in Lacs, unless otherwise stated)</p> </div> | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | | Half Year ended | | |
| | | 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income | 2494.86 | 2603.34 | 2238.84 | 5098.20 | 4398.22 | 8856.24 |
| 2 | Net Profit before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items | 50.53 | 33.91 | 33.48 | 84.44 | 60.90 | 155.90 |
| 3 | Net Profit after Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items. | 30.90 | 19.50 | 23.87 | 50.40 | 37.70 | 114.42 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 30.90 | 19.50 | 23.87 | 50.40 | 37.70 | 114.03 |
| 5 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) | 499.23 | 499.23 | 499.23 | 499.23 | 499.23 | 499.23 |
| 6 | Other Equity | - | - | - | - | - | 1,431.91 |
| 7 | Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted | 0.62 | 0.39 | 0.48 | 1.01 | 0.76 | 2.29 |

Notes:

1. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Inter State Oil Carrier Limited (the 'Company') at its Meeting held on 12th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025.

2. This is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Stand-alone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed format of the unaudited Stand-alone Financial Results are available on the Websites of BSE : www.bseindia.com, and Company's Website: <https://iscod.in/financial-results/>.


| | |
|--|--|
| <p>QR Code for Unaudited Financial Result</p>  | <p>Notice to Shareholders regarding Re-jodgement of Transfer Deeds.</p> <p>As per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 02, 2025, a special window has been opened from July 07, 2025 to January 06, 2026 for re-jodgement of transfer deeds that were lodged before April 01, 2019 but were rejected, returned, or left unattended due to document or process deficiencies. Eligible shareholders may refer to the Circular available under Investor Section → Shareholder Information / SEBI Circular at https://scoi.in/shareholder-information/. For assistance, please contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA).</p> |
| <p>Place: Kolkata Date : 12.11.2025</p> | <p style="text-align: right;">For and on behalf of Board of Directors For Inter State Oil Carrier Limited (Sanjay Jain) Managing Director DIN: 00167765</p> |

| <p align="center">Toplight Companies Limited 7A, Bettentick Street, Kolkata - 700001 CIN:LS1909WB1985PLC039221 Email : tophlightkd@gmail.com</p> | | | | |
|---|--|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| <p align="center">Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2025</p> | | | | |
| <p align="right">Rs. in Lakhs (except EPS)</p> | | | | |
| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended |
| | | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025 | 31.03.2025 |
| | | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 234.04 | 243.07 | 1036.08 |
| 2 | Net Profit before Tax | 64.64 | 83.10 | 458.65 |
| 3 | Net Profit after Tax/ Total Comprehensive Income | 46.54 | 63.10 | 342.76 |
| 4 | Part un Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each) | 425.62 | 425.62 | 425.62 |
| 5 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | | 3501.59 |
| 6 | Net Worth | | | 3527.61 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (Not Annualised) | | | |
| | - Basic & Diluted | 1.14 | 1.48 | 8.91 |

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the said Results are available on the Company's Website : www.tophlightkd.com

Place : Kolkata Ajit Jain

Date : 13th November 2025 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

| JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------------|
| CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035005 | | | | | | | |
| Regd. Office :113, PARK STREET, PODDAR POINT, N BLOCK, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700016. | | | | | | | |
| STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No | Particulars | (Rs. in Lacs except EPS figure) | | | | | |
| | | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | Year Ended | |
| | | 30-Sep-25 Reviewed | 30-Jun-25 Reviewed | 30-Sep-24 Reviewed | 30-Sep-25 Reviewed | 30-Sep-24 Reviewed | 31-Mar-25 Audited |
| | Revenue | | | | | | |
| 1 | a) Revenue from Operation | | | | | | |
| | Sale of Products | 0.05 | 0.59 | 0.59 | 0.64 | 0.91 | 1.73 |
| | b) Other Income | - | - | - | - | - | 6.59 |
| | Total Income from operations (Net) | 0.05 | 0.59 | 0.59 | 0.64 | 0.91 | 8.32 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | | | |
| | a) Finance Cost | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | b) Purchase of Stock in Trade | - | - | 0.23 | - | 0.45 | 1.33 |
| | c) Changes in Inventories of stock in trade | 0.04 | 0.48 | 0.25 | 0.53 | 0.30 | 0.09 |
| | d) Employee benefits expense | 0.27 | 0.54 | 0.25 | 0.81 | 0.51 | 1.02 |
| | e) Other expenses | 1.40 | 0.68 | 0.56 | 2.07 | 1.95 | 4.02 |
| | Total Expenses | 1.71 | 1.70 | 1.29 | 3.41 | 3.21 | 6.46 |
| 3 | Profit(+) / Loss(-) before exceptional items and tax (1-2) | (1.66) | (1.11) | (0.70) | (2.77) | (2.30) | 1.86 |
| 4 | Exceptional Items | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 5 | Net Profit(+) / Loss(-) before Tax (3-4) | (1.66) | (1.11) | (0.70) | (2.77) | (2.30) | 1.86 |
| 6 | Tax Expenses | - | - | - | - | - | (0.08) |
| 7 | Net Profit(+) / Loss(-) for the period (5-6) | (1.66) | (1.11) | (0.70) | (2.77) | (2.30) | 1.94 |
| 8 | Other Comprehensive income, net of tax | | | | | | |
| | A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or loss | 152.03 | 325.53 | 256.46 | 477.56 | 336.91 | (137.97) |
| | (ii) Income tax related to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or loss | (30.41) | (65.11) | (51.29) | (95.51) | (67.38) | 27.59 |
| | Total Other Comprehensive income net of tax | 121.62 | 260.43 | 205.17 | 382.05 | 269.53 | (110.38) |
| 9 | Total Comprehensive income (7+8) | 119.96 | 259.32 | 204.47 | 379.28 | 267.23 | (108.44) |
| 10 | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each) | 148.20 | 148.20 | 148.20 | 148.20 | 148.20 | 148.20 |
| 11 | EPS for the period (Rs.) (not annualised) | | | | | | |
| | a. Basic | (0.11) | (0.07) | (0.05) | (0.19) | (0.16) | 0.13 |
| | b. Diluted | (0.11) | (0.07) | (0.05) | (0.19) | (0.16) | 0.13 |
| | Note: | | | | | | |
| 1 | The above results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 13th November, 2025 and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2025. | | | | | | |
| 2 | The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2019. | | | | | | |
| 3 | The Statutory Auditors of the company has carried out limited review of the above financial results. | | | | | | |
| 4 | Current Tax Provision will be considered at the end of financial year. | | | | | | |
| 5 | Segment Reporting as defined in Indian Accounting standard (AS) - 108 is not applicable, since the operations of the Company relate to only single segment | | | | | | |
| 6 | Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, recalculated/reclassified, wherever considered necessary. | | | | | | |
| | Date : 13th November, 2025 | | | | | | |
| | Place : Kolkata | | | | | | |
| |  | | | | | | |
| | For and on behalf of the Board | | | | | | |
| | Rajnarayan D | | | | | | |
| | Director | | | | | | |
| | DIN: 10042934 | | | | | | |


দুটি এক্সপ্রেস
ট্রেনকে
অত্যাধুনিক
এলএইচবি
রেকে উন্নীত
করেছে পূর্ব
রেল

আর্থিক লিপি প্রতিবেদনঃ পূর্ব
রেলওয়ে ১৩৭৭/১৩৭৮
শিয়ালদহ, সার্কম, শিয়ালদহ
কাঞ্চনজঙ্ঘা এক্সপ্রেস এবং
১৩৭৭/১৩৭৮ শিয়ালদহ,
শিলচর, শিয়ালদহ
কাঞ্চনজঙ্ঘা এক্সপ্রেসের চারটি
রেকের আইসিএফ থেকে
এইচবি রেকের রূপান্তর
করার জন্য একটি বড়
উন্নীতকরণ পরিকল্পনা
করেছে। ১৩৭৭/১৩৭৮
শিয়ালদহ, সার্কম, শিয়ালদহ
কাঞ্চনজঙ্ঘা এক্সপ্রেস
এইচবি রেকের মাধ্যমে
চলানো করবে, ২৮ নভেম্বর
থেকে শিয়ালদহ থেকে ছেড়ে
যাবে এবং ৩০ নভেম্বর থেকে
সার্কম থেকে ছেড়ে যাবে এবং
১৩৭৭/১৩৭৮ শিয়ালদহ,
শিলচর, শিয়ালদহ
কাঞ্চনজঙ্ঘা এক্সপ্রেস
এইচবি রেক দিয়ে চলবে,
২৯ নভেম্বর থেকে শিয়ালদহ
থেকে ছেড়ে যাবে এবং ১
ডিসেম্বর থেকে শিলচর থেকে
ছেড়ে যাবে। অত্যাধুনিক
এইচবি রেক চালু করা
যাত্রীদের সামগ্রিক ভ্রমণ
অভিজ্ঞতা বৃদ্ধির ক্ষেত্রে একটি
উল্লেখযোগ্য পদক্ষেপ
এইচবি কোচগুলি তাদের
উন্নত সুরক্ষা বৈশিষ্ট্য, উন্নত
কর্মক্ষমতা এবং বর্ধিত যাত্রী
আরামের জন্য বিখ্যাত। এই
উন্নীতকরণের মাধ্যমে, পূর্ব
রেলওয়ে রেল ভ্রমণ সুরক্ষা
আরাম এবং দক্ষতার ক্ষেত্রে
নতুন মানদণ্ড স্থাপন করার
লক্ষ্যে কাজ করে। পূর্ব
রেলওয়ে রেলের ক্ষেত্রে এই
রূপান্তর নেতৃত্ব দায়ীদের
জগত নিবেদিত পাঠ্য, যাত্রীদের
সর্বোত্তম ভ্রমণ অভিজ্ঞতা
প্রদানের জন্য প্রচেষ্টা চালাচ্ছে।
শিয়ালদহ - সার্কম - শিয়ালদহ
কাঞ্চনজঙ্ঘা এক্সপ্রেস এবং
শিয়ালদহ - শিলচর -
শিয়ালদহ কাঞ্চনজঙ্ঘা
এক্সপ্রেসের উন্নত
সুযোগ-সুবিধা এবং
পর্যবেক্ষণ উপভোগ করার
জন্য যাত্রীদের আমন্ত্রণ জানা
হচ্ছে। উন্নত সুরক্ষা বৈশিষ্ট্য
থেকে শুরু করে উন্নত যাত্রী
আরাম পর্যন্ত, যাত্রার প্রতিটি
দিকই সামগ্রিক যাত্রী অভিজ্ঞতা
উন্নত করার জন্য সর্বজনীন
সাথে ডিজাইন করা হয়েছে।

| LYONS CORPORATE MARKET LIMITED | | | | | | | |
|--|--|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| (CIN:L74140WB1994PLC061497) | | | | | | | |
| 33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071 | | | | | | | |
| Email ID :lyonscorp@gmail.com Website:www.lyonscorporate.com | | | | | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | (₹ In Lakhs) |
| Slr. No | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half year ended | | Year Ended |
| | | <u>30-09-2025</u> | <u>30-09-2025</u> | <u>30-09-2024</u> | <u>30-09-2025</u> | <u>30-09-2025</u> | <u>31-03-2025</u> |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from operations | 29.90 | 31.33 | 24.04 | 61.23 | 48.79 | 150.91 |
| 2. | Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax | (1.95) | (1.19) | (9.66) | (3.14) | (14.90) | 22.73 |
| 3. | Profit before Tax | (1.95) | (1.19) | (39.66) | (3.14) | (44.90) | 72.27 |
| 4. | Net Profit after Tax | (1.95) | (1.19) | (39.66) | (3.14) | (44.90) | (42.87) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (net of Tax) | (1.95) | (1.19) | (39.66) | (3.14) | (44.90) | 415.76 |
| 6. | Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 467.80 | 467.80 | 467.80 | 467.80 | 467.80 | 467.80 |
| 7. | Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each) (Basic & Diluted)(In Rs.) | (0.04) | (0.03) | (0.85) | (0.07) | (0.96) | (0.92) |

Notes:

- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 13th November 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website on www.lyonscorporate.com



By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
 Subvratra De
 Managing Director
 DIN : 07911004

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th November 2025

| KANORIA SECURITIES & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------|------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| Corporate Identity Number : L15421WB1916PLC104929 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Regd.Off : 8, B. B. D.Bag (East), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Phone : 033-2230 7391/92; Email : kanoriasecurities@gmail.com; Website : www.ksfsLtd.in | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Rs. in lakhs (except EPS) | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
| | | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | |
| | | Year Ended | | | Year Ended | | | Year Ended | | | Year Ended | | |
| | | 30.09.2024 | 30.06.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 30.09.2025 | 30.06.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 |
| | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Audited) | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 0.62 | 4.49 | 15.68 | 5.11 | 26.33 | 100.21 | 0.62 | 4.49 | 15.68 | 5.11 | 26.33 | 99.74 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (0.53) | (0.54) | 14.76 | (1.07) | 24.87 | 11.49 | (0.54) | (0.86) | 14.72 | (1.40) | 24.80 | 10.81 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (0.53) | (0.54) | 14.76 | (1.07) | 24.87 | 11.49 | (0.54) | (0.86) | 14.72 | (1.40) | 24.80 | 10.81 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items | (0.53) | (0.54) | 14.76 | (1.07) | 24.87 | 11.49 | (0.54) | (0.86) | 14.72 | (1.40) | 24.80 | 10.81 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | (2.01) | 25.53 | (17.27) | 23.52 | 13.49 | (48.40) | (2.02) | 25.21 | (17.31) | 23.19 | 13.42 | (48.08) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 |
| 7 | Reserves/other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | | | (233.57) | | | | | | (451.49) |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | i. Basic | (0.01) | (0.01) | 0.36 | (0.03) | 0.61 | 0.28 | (0.01) | (0.02) | 0.36 | (0.03) | 0.61 | 0.26 |
| | ii. Diluted | (0.01) | (0.01) | 0.36 | (0.03) | 0.61 | 0.28 | (0.01) | (0.02) | 0.36 | (0.03) | 0.61 | 0.26 |

Notes :

1 The above Unaudited Financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th November, 2025.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September,2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the quarter ended 30th September,2025 are also available on the Company's website at www.ksfsLtd.in

3 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a " Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13.11.2025

By Order of the Board
For KANORIA SECURITIES & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
RAJEEV AGARWAL
Director
DIN : 00337332

| PRATAP HOLDINGS LTD. | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------|------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| Corporate Identity Number : L70101WB1974PLC104781 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Regd. Off : 8, B. B. D. Bag (East), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Phone : 033-2230 7391/92, Email : pratapholdingsltd@gmail.com, Website : www.pratapholdinglimited.in | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER,2025 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Rs. in lakhs (except EPS) | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
| | | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | |
| | | Year Ended | | | Year Ended | | | Year Ended | | | Year Ended | | |
| | | 30.09.2025 | 30.06.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 30.09.2025 | 30.06.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 |
| | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Audited) | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | - | - | - | - | - | - | 0.62 | 4.49 | 15.68 | 5.11 | 26.33 | 98.20 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (1.12) | (4.04) | (1.14) | (5.16) | (2.17) | (5.16) | (1.66) | (4.90) | 13.58 | (6.56) | 22.63 | 5.65 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (1.12) | (4.04) | (1.14) | (5.16) | (2.17) | (5.16) | (1.66) | (4.90) | 13.58 | (6.56) | 22.63 | 5.65 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items | (1.12) | (4.04) | (1.14) | (5.16) | (2.17) | (5.16) | (1.66) | (4.90) | 13.58 | (6.56) | 22.63 | 5.65 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | (1.12) | (4.04) | (1.14) | (5.16) | (2.17) | (5.16) | (3.14) | 21.17 | (18.45) | 18.03 | 11.25 | (54.24) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 |
| 7 | Reserves/other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | | | 53.66 | | | | | | (14.44) |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | i. Basic (0.43) | (1.57) | (0.44) | (2.00) | (0.84) | (2.00) | (0.64) | (1.90) | 5.27 | (2.55) | 8.78 | 2.19 | |
| | ii. Diluted (0.43) | (1.57) | (0.44) | (2.00) | (0.84) | (2.00) | (0.64) | (1.90) | 5.27 | (2.55) | 8.78 | 2.19 | |

Notes :

1 The above Un-Audited Financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th November, 2025.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is also available on the Company's website at www.pratapholdinglimited.in

3 The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and relevant Amendment Rules issued thereunder.

4 Previous period figures have been re-grouped/re-classified, wherever necessary to conform to this period's classification.

By Order of the Board

For PRATAP HOLDINGS LTD

B. CHAKRABORTY

Director

DIN : 00337372

Place : Kolkata

Date : 13.11.2025

MODERN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN:L24139WB1983PLC035932

Registered Office : 53B, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700016

Corporate Office : 53B, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata 700016 Telephone: 91-9007048009

Email: contact.modernfinancial@gmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Standalone | | | |
|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | Quarter ended | | | Year ended |
| | 30.09.2025 | 30.06.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 Total income from operation | 0.16 | - | 0.16 | 14.28 |
| 2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (1.23) | (1.05) | (1.18) | (5.56) |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (1.23) | (1.05) | (1.18) | (5.56) |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (1.23) | (1.05) | (1.18) | (5.56) |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | (6.81) | 152.41 | 140.46 | 107.59 |
| 6 Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ` 10/-) | 44.48 | 44.48 | 44.48 | 44.48 |
| 7 Other Equity | - | - | - | 944.30 |
| 8 Earnings per share of Rs.10/- each | | | | |
| (a) Basic | (0.03) | (0.02) | (0.03) | (0.13) |
| (b) Diluted | (0.03) | (0.02) | (0.03) | (0.13) |

Notes:

- The aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on 13th November 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone financial result for the year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the stock exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.modernfinancial.com

By order of the Board
For **Modern Financial Services Ltd.**

sd/-
Amitabha Sarkar
(Managing Director)
DIN: 0031261

Place : Kolkata

Date : 13th day of November, 2025

[illegible]

| PRIORITIES & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------------|--------------|------------|---------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|------------|--|
| Corporate Identity Number : L15421WB1916PLC104929 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8, B. B. D.Bag (East), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1/92; Email : kanoriasecurities@gmail.com; Website : www.kfsfstd.in | | | | | | | | | | |
| FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Rs. in lakhs (except EPS) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | | | | |
| Qtr | Half Year Ended | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | |
| 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 30.09.2025 | 30.06.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 | |
| (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Audited) | |
| 15.68 | 5.11 | 26.33 | 100.21 | 0.62 | 4.49 | 15.68 | 5.11 | 26.33 | 99.74 | |
| 14.76 | (1.07) | 24.87 | 11.49 | (0.54) | (0.86) | 14.72 | (1.40) | 24.80 | 10.81 | |
| 14.76 | (1.07) | 24.87 | 11.49 | (0.54) | (0.86) | 14.72 | (1.40) | 24.80 | 10.81 | |
| 14.76 | (1.07) | 24.87 | 11.49 | (0.54) | (0.86) | 14.72 | (1.40) | 24.80 | 10.81 | |
| (17.27) | 23.52 | 13.49 | (48.40) | (2.02) | 25.21 | (17.31) | 23.19 | 13.42 | (48.08) | |
| 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | 408.00 | |
| | | | (233.57) | | | | | | (451.49) | |
| 0.36 | (0.03) | 0.61 | 0.28 | (0.01) | (0.02) | 0.36 | (0.03) | 0.61 | 0.26 | |
| 0.36 | (0.03) | 0.61 | 0.28 | (0.01) | (0.02) | 0.36 | (0.03) | 0.61 | 0.26 | |

the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th November, 2025.
 quarter ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
 30th September, 2024 are also available on the Company's website at www.kfsfsltd.in
 ove results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board
 For KANORIA SECURITIES & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 RAJEEV AGARWAL
 Director
 DIN : 00337332

PRATAP HOLDINGS LTD.

Certificate Identity Number : L70101WB1974PLC104781

8, B. B. D. Bag (East), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal

Email : pratapholdingsltd@gmail.com, Website : www.pratapholdinglimited.in

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER,2025

Rs. in lakhs (except EPS)

| Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | | | | |
|--------------|--------------|-----------------|------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| Qtr | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
| 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 30.09.2025 | 30.06.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 | |
| (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Audited) | |
| - | - | - | - | 0.62 | 4.49 | 15.68 | 5.11 | 26.33 | 98.20 | |
| (1.14) | (5.16) | (2.17) | (5.16) | (1.66) | (4.90) | 13.58 | (6.56) | 22.63 | 5.65 | |
| (1.14) | (5.16) | (2.17) | (5.16) | (1.66) | (4.90) | 13.58 | (6.56) | 22.63 | 5.65 | |
| (1.14) | (5.16) | (2.17) | (5.16) | (1.66) | (4.90) | 13.58 | (6.56) | 22.63 | 5.65 | |
| (1.14) | (5.16) | (2.17) | (5.16) | (3.14) | 21.17 | (18.45) | 18.03 | 11.25 | (54.24) | |
| 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | 25.76 | |
| | | | 53.66 | | | | | | (14.44) | |
| (2.00) | (0.84) | (2.00) | (0.64) | (1.90) | 5.27 | (2.55) | 8.78 | 2.19 | | |
| (2.00) | (0.84) | (2.00) | (0.64) | (1.90) | 5.27 | (2.55) | 8.78 | 2.19 | | |

the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th November, 2025.

ed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

holdinglimited.in

(Ind AS) prescribed under Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules,2015 and relevant Amendment Rules issued thereunder.

inform to this prescried classification.

By Order of the Board

For PRATAP HOLDINGS LTD.


B. CHAKRABORTY

Director

DIN : 0033734

| KHOOBSURAT LIMITED | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Regd. Office : 7A, Bentick Street, 3 rd Floor, Room No. 310, Kolkata-700 001 CIN - L23209WB1992PLC034793, Email : khoobsurat.kolkata@gmail.com, Website : www.khoobsurattd.co.in | | | | | |
| Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30 th Sept 2025 ₹ in Lakhs | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 30 th Sept 2025 | Quarter ended 30 th Sept 2024 | Half Year ended 30 th Sept 2025 | Year Ended 31 st March 2025 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 127.94 | 69.26 | 287.26 | 118.24 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 65.57 | 24.97 | 190.79 | (222.51) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 65.57 | 24.97 | 190.79 | (222.51) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 62.97 | 17.17 | 188.29 | (222.32) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 803.24 | (3.25) | 2,083.19 | 298.01 |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) | 4,702.73 | 4,702.73 | 4,702.73 | 4,702.73 |
| 7 | Other Equity | - | - | 3,355.79 | 1,272.59 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) or ₹ 1/- (for continuing and discontinued operations) | - | - | - | - |
| (i) | a) Basic | 0.01 | 0.00 | 0.04 | (0.05) |
| | b) Diluted | 0.01 | 0.00 | 0.04 | (0.05) |

Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange/s under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept 2025 is available on the Company website "www.khoobsurattd.co.in" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.



For Khoobsurat Limited
Sanjay Mishra
Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : November 12, 2025

CHANGE OF NAME

I, Achintya Karmakar, son of **Nitai Karmakar**, residing at Dishari Apartment, Chandmari (East), North 24 Parganas, West Bengal, PIN- 700122, do hereby declare that in my Birth Certificate (Reg. No. 2647, dated 04/09/1992, issued by Bankura Municipality), my father's name is recorded as - **"Nital Karmakar"**, whereas in my Registration Certificate (Index No. 019, Serial No. RB/108356, issued by the West Bengal Board of Secondary Education) and other official documents including Aadhaar his name appears as **"Netai Karmakar"**. I hereby affirm through Affidavit No. 605 dated 11/11/2025, sworn before the Judicial Magistrate (1st Class), Calcutta, that **"Nital Karmakar"** and **"Netai Karmakar"** refer to one and the same person.



कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
पथ निर्माण विभाग, पथ प्रमण्डल, रामगढ़।
रामगढ़ थाना के सामने, थाना चौक/गांधी चौक, रामगढ़ केन्द्र,
जिला-रामगढ़, झारखण्ड- 829122, ई-मेल-ceerdramgarh-jhr@nic.in

“ सूचना ”
एतद् द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि पथ प्रमण्डल, रामगढ़ अन्तर्गत एस०बी०डी० आधारित अल्पकालीन ई-निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना का प्रसंग संख्या-RCD/RAMGARH/1064/2025-26 दिनांक-29.10.2025 का P.R. No.- 365006Road(25-26)*D द्वारा आमंत्रित अल्पकालीन ई-निविदा में निम्न प्रकार संशोधित किया जाता है:-

| क्रमांक | विवरण | पूर्व में आमंत्रित तिथि | संशोधन की तिथि |
|---------|---|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1. | वेबसाइट पर निविदा प्रकाशित होने की तिथि एवं समय | 14.11.2025 10:30 बजे पूर्वाह्न | 20.11.2025 10:30 बजे पूर्वाह्न |
| 2. | निविदा प्राप्ति की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय | 22.11.2025 12:00 बजे दिन तक | 26.11.2025 12:00 बजे दिन तक |

शेष यथावत रहेंगे।

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
पथ निर्माण विभाग, पथ प्रमण्डल,
रामगढ़।

PR 365903 (Road) 25-26 (D)


| HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|---|
| (A State Govt undertaking) Registered Office: Vidut Bhawan, HPSEBL, Shimla- 171004(H.P.) (CIN): U40109HP2002GOI025741, GST No : 02AACCH4894EHZB Telephone No: 0177-2803800, 2801675 (Office) 2658984(Fax) Website: www.hpseb.in, Email : cmd@hpseb.in & directoria@hpseb.in | | | | |
| Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025. | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Qtr. Ending/Current For the previous year ending 30-09-2024 (Un-Audited) | Corresponding Qtr-year ended (30-09-2025) (Un-Audited) | Previous year ended (March,2025) (Un-Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operation | 4,44,100.67 | 4,41,933.10 | 8,76,651.89 |
| 2 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 9,846.84 | 23,628.13 | 34,209.77 |
| 3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) | 9,846.84 | 23,628.13 | 34,209.77 |
| 4 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) | 9,846.84 | 23,628.13 | 34,209.77 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]. | 4,44,100.67 | 4,41,933.10 | 8,76,651.89 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity shares Capital (Face Value of Rs.100/- each) | 932.55 | 882.23 | 882.23 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | -3,27,872.73 | -3,53,768.42 | -3,37,722.64 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | - | - | - |
| 9 | Net worth | -2,34,617.79 | -2,65,545.68 | -2,49,499.90 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 5,47,190.07 | 5,69,699.97 | 6,02,692.69 |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio | 5.87 | 6.69 | 6.83 |
| 13 | Earning Per Share(of Rs.100) each (for continuing and discontinued operations)- | - | - | - |
| 14 | 1. Basic:- | 10.56 | 26.79 | 38.78 |
| | 2. Diluted:- | - | 0 | - |
| 15 | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | 0 | - |
| 16 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve | - | 0 | - |
| 17 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 0.70 | 1.10 | 0.86 |
| 18 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.27 | 2.87 | 2.32 |

Notes:-
a The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the BSE and the listed entity at URL (https://www.hpseb.in/rj/go/km/docs/internet/New_Website/Pages/investorrelations.html)
b For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.hpseb.in/rj/go/km/docs/internet/New_Website/Pages/investorrelations.html)
c The above financial results have been duly approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 13-11-2025
For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Limited
(Aditya Negi, IAS) Managing Director
DIN 11302462

Place: Shimla
Date:-13-11-2025
1440_2025-2026

| SILICON VALLEY INFOTECH LIMITED | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| CIN : L11531WB1993PLC061312 Regd Office : 10, Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072 Email : silivally@gmail.com, website : www.siliconvalleyinfo.co.in Phone No. : 033-40022880, Fax : 033-22379053 | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. In Lacs) | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.02 | 0.00 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #) | (7.12) | (9.25) | (5.68) | (16.37) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #) | (7.12) | (9.25) | (5.68) | (16.37) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #) | (7.12) | (12.64) | (5.68) | (5.52) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (7.12) | (53.29) | (5.68) | (53.29) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1296.80 | 1296.80 | 1296.80 | 1296.80 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic :- 2. Diluted :- | (0.01) (0.01) | 0.01 0.01 | (0.00) (0.00) | (0.00) (0.00) |

Notes :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.siliconvalleyinfo.co.in
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
By order of the Board
For SILICON VALLEY INFOTECH LTD
Sd/- SANTOSH KUMAR JAIN, Managing Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 12th November, 2025



Sd/- SANTOSH KUMAR JAIN, Managing Director
DIN : 00174235

| SCHEDULE I FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT | |
|---|--|
| (Regulation 14 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Voluntary Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2017) | |
| FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF WESMAN SIMPSON TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED | |
| 1. Name of Corporate Person | Wesman Simpson Technologies Private Limited |
| 2. Date of Incorporation of Corporate Person | 22nd January 1998 |
| 3. Authority Under Which Corporate Person is Incorporated/Registered | Registrar Of Companies, Kolkata |
| 4. Corporate Identity Number / Limited Liability Identity Number of Corporate Person | U27209WB1998PTC086393 |
| 5. Address of the Registered Office And Principal Office (If Any) of Corporate Person | Wesman Center 8 Mayfair Road P S Karaya, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700019 |
| 6. Liquidation Commencement Date of Corporate Person | 12th November 2025 |
| 7. Name, Address, Email Address, Telephone Number And the Registration Number of The Liquidator | Name of the Liquidator: Vivek Gupta Registered Address: Tower 7 Flat 1805, Urbana, 783 Anandapur Main Road Kolkata 700107, Anandapur Main Road, Ruby Hospital, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700107 Email Address: liquidatorwsp@gmail.com / ipvivek213@gmail.com Contact No.:- +91 9831808041 Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-02370/2021-2022/13590 |
| 8. Last Date for Submission of Claims | 12th December 2025 |

Notice is hereby given that Wesman Simpson Technologies Private Limited has commenced voluntary liquidation on 12th November 2025.

The stakeholders of Wesman Simpson Technologies Private Limited are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims, on or before 12th December 2025, to the liquidator at the address mentioned against item 7.

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other stakeholders may submit the proof of claims in person, by post or by electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Sd/-
Vivek Gupta (Liquidator)
Date: 14th November 2025
Place: Kolkata
IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-02370/2021-2022/13590



GOODRICKE GROUP LIMITED

CIN: L01132WB1977PLC031054
Registered Office: "Camellia House", 14, Gurusaday Road, Kolkata 700 019.
Telephone: (033) 2287-3067 / 22878737 / 2287-1816 • Fax: (033) 2287-2577 / 2287-7089
Email: goodricke@goodricke.com • Website: www.goodricke.com

Extract of the statement of standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025

| Particulars | (Rs. in Lacs) | | |
|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| | 3 Months ended 30.09.2025 | 6 Months ended 30.09.2025 | 3 Months ended 30.09.2024 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1 Revenue from operations | 21656 | 39107 | 31594 |
| 2 Profit before tax | 4010 | 4160 | 6067 |
| 3 Net profit after tax | 4353 | 4672 | 6027 |
| 4 Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) | 4545 | 5057 | 6019 |
| 5 Paid up equity share capital | 2160 | 2160 | 2160 |
| 6 Other equity | - | - | 24895 |
| 7 Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each (basic and diluted) | 20.15 | 21.63 | 27.90 |

NOTES

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.goodricke.com).

The Standalone Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 13th November, 2025.

For Goodricke Group Limited

Place: Kolkata
Date : November 13, 2025

S. Dutt
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN- 10054002)

| SVATANTRA MICRO HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD. | | |
|---|---|--|
| Office no. 5 & 6, 11th Floor, E Wing, Times Square, Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400059, TEL- 18001234427 / +91 22 69609000/100 Email : collections@mhfcindia.com | | |
| DEMAND NOTICE | | |
| NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13 (2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 | | |
| Notice is hereby given that the following borrower/s who have availed loan from Svatantra Micro Housing Finance Corporation Limited (SMHFC) have failed to pay Equated Monthly Installments (EMIs) of their loan to SMHFC and that their loan account has been classified as Non-performing Asset as per the guidelines issued by National Housing Bank. The borrower(s) have provided security of the immovable property/ies to SMHFC, the details of which are described herein below. The details of the loan and the amounts outstanding and payable by the borrower/s to SMHFC as on date are also indicated here below. The borrower(s) as well as the public in general are hereby informed that the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of SMHFC, the secured creditor has initiated action against the following borrower(s) under the provisions of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the SARFAESI Act). If the following borrower(s) fail to repay the outstanding dues indicated against their names within 60 (Sixty) days of this notice, the undersigned will exercise any one or more of the powers conferred on the Secured Creditor under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, including power to take possession of the property/ies and sell the same. The public in general is advised not to deal with property/ies described here below. | | |
| Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor (s) | Demand Notice Date and Amount | Description of secured asset(s) (Immovable property/ies) |
| Loan No : APP-051-063 Mr. Jageshwar Patel Mrs. Santoshi Patel | 07-11-2025 Rs.5,49,729/- | Khasara No. 280/3, P.H.No. 03, At -Padariya, Tehsil-Akaltara, Janjgir Champa, Chhattisgarh, 495560 |
| Loan No : APP-054-783 Mrs. Radhika Joshi Mr. Rakesh Joshi | 07-11-2025 Rs.2,60,978/- | Flat/Unit No. 15, Floor No. 3, Flat Type - EWS / 1 BHK of Building called Block-A in the Project Pmay116(340)dus-mohara-rajnandgaon situated at Part of Khasra no. 86/1, Patwari halka Number 46, Village-Rewadih and Mohara, RNM-Rajnandgaon, Tahsil & District-Rajnandgaon - 492041 |
| Loan No : APP-069-236 Mr. Manoj Kumar Vishwakarma Mrs. Bebi Vishwakarma | 07-11-2025 Rs.3,15,064/- | Flat/Unit No. 14, Floor No. 3, Flat Type - 1 BHK of Building called Block-4 in the Project Pmay(696)dus-sondongrai-raipur situated at Part of Khasra no. 237/11, 237/22, 237/1, 237/20, 237/23, 237/21 and 402, P.H.No. 00036, Sondongrai, RNM-Raipur-1, Tahsil & District-Raipur - 492001 |
| Loan No : LAP-000-183 Mr. Rameshwar Indoriya Mr. Nakul Ram Mrs. Jyoti Indoriya | 07-11-2025 Rs.9,72,605/- | Khasra No.927, Plot No. 413, at Arjunda, Balod, Chhattisgarh, 491227 |
| Loan No : LAP-068-622 Mr. Yashwant Nishad Mr. Dinesh Kumar Nishad Mrs. Mehnir Nishad | 07-11-2025 Rs.1,03,264/- | Part of Khasara No. 447/1, Plot No. 462, P.H.N.14,, At-Ghargoda, Nagar Panchayat, Ward No 12, Tehsil-Gharghoda, Raigarh, Chhattisgarh, 496111 |
| Place : Chhattisgarh Date : 14-11-2025 | | Authorised Officer For Svatantra Micro Housing Finance Corporation Limited |

| THE METHONI TEA COMPANY LIMITED | | | | | | |
|--|---|------------------|------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------|
| Regd. Office: 75-C Park Street, Kolkata : 700 016 CIN No : L15492WB1929PLC006618, Phone : (033) 40076728, 35222827 Website : www.methonitea.in , Email : csmethoni@gmail.com | | | | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. in '000) | | | | | | |
| SL No. | PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended On | | | Six Months Ended On | Year Ended |
| | | 30.09.2025 | 30.06.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025 | 31.03.2025 |
| | | Reviewed | Reviewed | Reviewed | Reviewed | Audited |
| I | Revenue from Operations | - | - | - | - | 91,715.89 |
| II | Other Income | 6,088.05 | 7,560.45 | 7,120.59 | 13,648.50 | 28,743.55 |
| III | Total Income (I+II) | 6,088.05 | 7,560.45 | 7,120.59 | 13,648.50 | 43,003.35 |
| IV | Expenses | | | | | |
| (a) | Purchase of stock-in-trade | - | - | - | - | 91,101.96 |
| (b) | Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-Trade and work-in progress | - | - | - | - | - |
| (c) | Employee benefit expenses | 519.60 | 519.60 | 518.40 | 1,039.20 | 2,258.40 |
| (d) | Depreciation and Amortization expenses | 237.64 | 237.64 | 42.43 | 475.28 | 950.55 |
| (e) | Other expenditure | 680.43 | 607.03 | 703.61 | 1,287.46 | 6,798.26 |
| | Total Expenses | 1,437.67 | 1,364.27 | 1,264.44 | 2,801.94 | 4,514.06 |
| V | Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (I-II+IV) | 4,650.38 | 6,196.18 | 5,856.15 | 10,846.56 | 33,610.07 |
| VI | Exceptional Items | - | - | - | - | - |
| VII | Profit/(Loss) before tax (V-VI) | 4,650.38 | 6,196.18 | 5,856.15 | 10,846.56 | 33,610.07 |
| | Tax Expenses | | | | | |
| (a) | Current Tax | 1,372.40 | 1,361.47 | 2,589.12 | 2,733.87 | 5,783.21 |
| (b) | Deferred Tax | (9.66) | (236.15) | (1.56) | (245.81) | (226.48) |
| (c) | Earlier year adjustment | - | - | - | - | (2,571.40) |
| VIII | Total Tax Expenses | 1,362.74 | 1,125.32 | 2,587.55 | 2,488.06 | 2,965.33 |
| IX | Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII) | 3,287.64 | 5,070.86 | 3,268.60 | 8,358.50 | 30,624.74 |
| X | Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations(after tax) | - | - | - | - | - |
| XI | Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX+X) | 3,287.64 | 5,070.86 | 3,268.60 | 8,358.50 | 30,624.74 |
| XII | Other Comprehensive Income | | | | | |
| A) | Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss | | | | | |
| - | Net Change in Fair Value | 2,885.42 | 8,931.56 | (13,718.54) | 11,816.97 | (3,384.71) |
| - | Tax Impact on above | (1,171.07) | (1,532.65) | 2,547.71 | (2,703.72) | 774.42 |
| B) | Items that be reclassified to Profit or Loss | - | - | - | - | - |
| XIII | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XI+XII) (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period) | 5,001.99 | 12,469.76 | (7,902.24) | 17,471.75 | 29,232.14 |
| XIV | Paid-up Equity share capital | 908.00 | 908.00 | 908.00 | 908.00 | 908.00 |
| XV | Earnings Per Shares (EPS) of Rs. 10/- each | | | | | |
| (a) | Basic EPS (/ Rs. /Share) | 3.62 | 5.58 | 3.60 | 9.21 | 21.82 |
| (b) | Diluted EPS (/ Rs. /Share) | 3.62 | 5.58 | 3.60 | 9.21 | 21.82 |

Notes :
1 The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in IND AS 34 - Interim reporting prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and other accounting principle